shares issued and outstanding)   —

Class B Common Stock ($0.001 par value,   shares authorized,
   shares issued and outstanding)   —

Membership equity   284,837   —   —
Additional paid in capital   —
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   (560)   —   —
Accumulated (deficit) income   (97,975)   —   —
Non-controlling interest in subsidiary   —

Total members’/stockholders’ equity   186,302   —   —

Total liabilities and equity  $486,264   $ 0   $ 0   $

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information.

79

3c

3c

3c

3c

2a 3b

2a 3b

2a 3a

2a

2a

Table of Contents

Bioventus Inc.
Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations
For the year ended December 31, 2015
(Dollar amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

Bioventus
LLC

historical

Historical
BioStructures

LLC from
January 1,

2015
through

November 24,
2015

Acquisition
adjustments

(note 1)
Combined
pro forma

Reorganization
adjustments

(note 2)

Offering
adjustments

(note 3)
Bioventus Inc.

pro forma
Net sales  $ 253,650   $ 12,174   $ 0   $ 265,824   $   0   $   0   $
Cost of sales (including depreciation and

amortization)   74,342   2,595   3,459   80,396   —   —

Gross profit   179,308   9,579   (3,459)   185,428   —   —
Selling, general and administrative expenses   148,441   6,188   (525)   154,104   —   —
Research and development expenses   14,747   238   —   14,985   —   —
Change in fair value of contingent consideration   19,493   —   —   19,493   —   —
Restructuring costs   2,645   —   —   2,645   —   —
Depreciation and amortization   10,570   37   1,517   12,124   —   —

Operating income (loss)   (16,588)   3,116   (4,451)   (17,923)   —   —
Interest expense   14,229   14   —   14,243   —   —
Other (income) expense   1,154   (34)   —   1,120   —   —

Other expense, net   15,383   (20)   —   15,363   —   —

Loss (income) before income taxes   (31,971)   3,136   (4,451)   (33,286)   —   —
Income tax expense   2,140   —   —   2,140   —   —

Net (loss) income   (34,111)   3,136   (4,451)   (35,426)   —   —
Less: Net (loss) income attributable to non-

controlling interests   —

Net (loss) income attributable to Bioventus  $ (34,111)  $ 3,136   $ (4,451)   $ (35,426)  $ —   $ —

Net (loss) income  $ (34,111)  $ 3,136   $ (4,451)   $ (35,426)  $ —   $ —
Accumulated and unpaid preferred distributions   (3,997)   —   —   (3,997)

Net loss attributable to common unit holders  $ (38,108)  $ 3,136   $ (4,451)   $ (39,423)  $ —   $ —

Pro forma net (loss) income per share
attributable to Bioventus:

Basic
Diluted
Pro forma weighted average common shares

outstanding:
Basic
Diluted

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information.

80

1a

1b

1a

2c

2b

3d
3d

3d
3d

Table of Contents

Bioventus Inc.
Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations
For the three months ended April 2, 2016
(Dollar amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

Bioventus

[…]

Net (loss) income   (6,049)   —   —
Less: Net (loss) income attributable to non-controlling interests   —

Net (loss) income attributable to Bioventus  $ (6,049)   $ —   $ —   $

Net (loss) income  $ (6,049)   —   —   —
Accumulated and unpaid preferred distribution   (1,042)   —   —

Net (loss) attributable to common unit holders  $ (7,091)   $ —   $ —   $

Pro forma net (loss) income per share attributable to Bioventus:
Basic
Diluted
Pro forma weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic
Diluted

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information.

81

2c

2b

3d
3d

3d
3d

Table of Contents

Bioventus Inc.
Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations
For the three months ended March 28, 2015
(Dollar amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

Bioventus
LLC

historical

Historical
BioStructures

LLC from
January 1,

2015
through

March 28,
2015

Acquisition
adjustments

(note 1)
Combined
pro forma

Reorganization
adjustments

(note 2)

Offering
adjustments

(note 3)
Bioventus Inc.

pro forma
Net sales  $ 53,362   $ 3,099   $ 0   $ 56,461   $   0   $   0   $
Cost of sales (including depreciation and amortization)  16,807   603   865   18,275   —   —

Gross profit   36,555   2,496   (865)   38,186   —   —
Selling, general and administrative expenses   37,270   1,453   —   38,723   —   —
Research and development expenses   2,966   50   —   3,016   —   —
Change in fair value of contingent consideration   8,971   —   —   8,971   —   —
Restructuring costs   1,076   —   —   1,076   —   —
Depreciation and amortization   2,571   8   379   2,958   —   —

Operating income (loss)   (16,299)   985   (1,244)   (16,558)   —   —
Interest expense   3,854   3   —   3,857   —   —
Other (income) expense   496   21   —   517   —   —

Other expense, net   4,350   24   —   4,374   —   —

Loss (income) before income taxes   (20,649)   961   (1,244)   (20,932)   —   —
Income tax expense   369   —   —   369   —   —

Net (loss) income   (21,018)   961   (1,244)   (21,301)   —   —
Less: Net (loss) income attributable to non-controlling

interests   —

Net (loss) income attributable to Bioventus  $ (21,018)  $ 961   $ (1,244)   $ (21,301)  $ —   $ —

Net (loss) income  $ (21,018)  $ 961   $ (1,244)   $ (21,301)  $ —   $ —
Accumulated and unpaid preferred distributions   (953)   —   —   (953)   —   —

Net (loss) attributable to common unit holders  $ (21,971)  $ 961   $ (1,244)   $ (22,254)  $ —   $ —

Pro forma net (loss) income per share attributable
to Bioventus:

Basic
Diluted
Pro forma weighted average common shares

outstanding:
Basic
Diluted

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information.

82

2c

2b

3d
3d

3d
3d

Table of Contents

Notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information
(Dollar amounts in thousands)

1. BioStructures acquisition adjustments
On November 24, 2015, Bioventus LLC acquired 100% of the membership interests of BioStructures, LLC, a medical device company focused on